

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CRMWP No.10010/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AWANISH KUMAR UPADHYAY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6238 of 2010

(Office Report on default)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7713 of 2010

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (Not present)

SLP(Crl.)7713/2010

Mr. Abhendra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos.

6188 of 2010 and 6238 o 2010 has not present.

However,

he is granted two weeks' further time to file proof of

service of notice on Respondent No.3.

However in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.7713 of 2010, Mr.

Abhendra Maheshwari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submitted that he has already served

Respondent No.3 also. He is directed to file adequate

proof of service in the Registry within a period of two

weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master