

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CRMWP No.10010/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AWANISH KUMAR UPADHYAY &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6238 of 2010(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7702 of 2010(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7713 of 2010(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(Criminal) Nos.6188 and 6238 of 2010

Shri Shashank Tripathi, Advocate requests for an adjournment by saying that Shri Dipak Singh, Advocate, who is to argue the case on behalf of the petitioners, is unwell.

In view of the statement of the counsel, hearing of the petitioner is adjourned for six weeks.

S.L.P.(Criminal) No.7702 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has been instructed to withdraw the special leave petition.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

S.L.P.(Criminal) No. 7713 of 2010

Shri Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the special leave petition may be disposed of as infructuous because during the pendency thereof the police has filed challan in the Court.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the

special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|