

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CRMWP No.10010/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AWANISH KUMAR UPADHYAY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1.) NO.6238 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG (Uttar Pradesh)

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These matters were passed over once. No one appears on behalf of the petitioners even on the second call.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master